
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

14-FEB-2025 12:29Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8834303

8834307

8834308

8805991

8837565

8856009

8866057

8866637

8869398

8870121

8871863

8871867

8871879

8871925

8872008

8872056

8872058

8872059

8872060

8879287

Case

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT

HULAN, TYLER SAMUEL

KAUR, DAMANJOT

ARUMUKHAN, ANIRUDTH

ALAGBE, MUYIDEEN OYEKUNLE

LIU, XINYU

PATEL, ASHRUTI RAJESHBHAI

EDWARDS, NOAH

PYKE, STEPHEN G

DIXON, RACHAEL ELIZABETH

ADUBA, FRANCIS

LEBLANC, MERILYN R

GRANT, ALFRED THOMAS

O'KEEFE, KATIE MARGARET

AKINSUYI, DAMILOLA OPEYEMI

DE GUZMAN, GIZELLE TABIOLA

DE GUZMAN, GIZELLE TABIOLA

SINGH, KARANDEEP

Name

51704-9

51704-9

51704-9

962736-1

1006972-1

973878-1

1013619-1

1004418-2

1011635-1

1010788-1

63058-4

1011080-1

1014510-1

1014093-2

811013-9

1014776-1

941235-4

1014754-1

1014754-1

1013050-1

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 122(1)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(A)

HPMB 13

MVA 145(3)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Application

Application

Application

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

14-FEB-2025 12:30Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8858438

8862200

8867651

8870781

8873982

8874936

8874986

8875208

8875937

8876684

8876708

8876877

8876878

8877367

8880568

8880570

8880571

8880572

8882250

8890483

Case

RHYNO, DYLAN

BAR, BENJAMIN

LADJADJ, MADANI

KAUR, GUREKAM

REEN, JAGDEEP SINGH

DOBBIN, TOM ANDREW

SINGH, SHUBHKARMAN

HAMMAM, ROBERT JOSEPH

HAMMAM, ROBERT JOSEPH

SAINI, RITIK

KHANNA, JATIN

PARTH, NONE

PARTH, NONE

HARNISH, CLIFFORD REID

PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN

PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN

PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN

PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN

BORELAND, LEAMORE

STUNDON-AYRE, KEIGAN

Name

1009066-1

984400-2

1011161-1

1010353-1

1008341-2

49349-4

1014478-1

950303-1

950303-1

998359-1

1015191-1

1012188-1

1012188-1

214219-6

948683-2

948683-2

948683-2

948683-2

916339-2

1014703-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 106A(B)

HDBC 26(C)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Feb_24
	HFX_NC_Feb_242

