Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

	$\overline{}$	•••	_
Δ			

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8834303	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Application	
8834307	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Application	
8834308	FOUGERE, ROBERT VINCENT	51704-9	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Application	
8805991	HULAN, TYLER SAMUEL	962736-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8837565	KAUR, DAMANJOT	1006972-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8856009	ARUMUKHAN, ANIRUDTH	973878-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8866057	ALAGBE, MUYIDEEN OYEKUNLE	1013619-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8866637	LIU, XINYU	1004418-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869398	PATEL, ASHRUTI RAJESHBHAI	1011635-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870121	EDWARDS, NOAH	1010788-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871863	PYKE, STEPHEN G	63058-4	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871867	DIXON, RACHAEL ELIZABETH	1011080-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871879	ADUBA, FRANCIS	1014510-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871925	LEBLANC, MERILYN R	1014093-2	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8872008	GRANT, ALFRED THOMAS	811013-9	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8872056	O'KEEFE, KATIE MARGARET	1014776-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8872058	AKINSUYI, DAMILOLA OPEYEMI	941235-4	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8872059	DE GUZMAN, GIZELLE TABIOLA	1014754-1	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8872060	DE GUZMAN, GIZELLE TABIOLA	1014754-1	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879287	SINGH, KARANDEEP	1013050-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

14-FEB-2025 12:30

ADULT

ses	Halifax Provincial Court
	Cases Scheduled For February 24, 2025
	In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8858438	RHYNO, DYLAN	1009066-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8862200	BAR, BENJAMIN	984400-2	MVA 163(1)		•	Trial Hearing	
8867651	LADJADJ, MADANI	1011161-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8870781	KAUR, GUREKAM	1010353-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873982	REEN, JAGDEEP SINGH	1008341-2	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874936	DOBBIN, TOM ANDREW	49349-4	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874986	SINGH, SHUBHKARMAN	1014478-1	HDBC 26(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875208	HAMMAM, ROBERT JOSEPH	950303-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875937	HAMMAM, ROBERT JOSEPH	950303-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876684	SAINI, RITIK	998359-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876708	KHANNA, JATIN	1015191-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876877	PARTH, NONE	1012188-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876878	PARTH, NONE	1012188-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877367	HARNISH, CLIFFORD REID	214219-6	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880568	PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN	948683-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880570	PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN	948683-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880571	PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN	948683-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8880572	PARIS, LYRIC DAYZANN	948683-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8882250 8890483	BORELAND, LEAMORE STUNDON-AYRE, KEIGAN	916339-2 1014703-1	MVA 230(1) MVA 230(1)		•	Hearing To Set Trial Date Hearing To Set Trial Date	
0030403	GIGINDON-ATINE, INLIGAN	10141031	IVIVA 200(1)		00.00 pm	ricaring to Set That Date	